

# Evident Launches "EviSmart Nest" to Automate Dental Nesting for 3D Printing and Milling

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA, CANADA, March 31, 2025
/EINPresswire.com/ -- Evident, a leader in digital dental solutions, today announced the launch of EviSmart Nest, a powerful new tool within the EviSmart platform. Designed for both 3D printing and milling, EviSmart Nest automates the nesting process for dental parts—minimizing material waste, reducing production time, and giving users the flexibility to handle more cases, faster.



"Nesting is a critical step in digital dental manufacturing, whether you're printing or milling," said Paolo Kalaw, CEO of Evident. "With EviSmart Nest, we're making it easier to get the most out of materials, machines, and time."



With EviSmart Nest, we're making it easier to get the most out of materials, machines, and time."

Paolo Kalaw, CEO of Evident

### **Automated Nesting for Digital Dentistry**

EviSmart Nest intelligently arranges dental designs for optimal placement—whether the output is additive (3D printing) or subtractive (milling). By eliminating the need for manual nesting, it helps users maximize productivity and streamline production.

#### Why EviSmart Nest Matters

- Reduces Material Waste: Smart nesting conserves resin, pucks, discs, and other costly materials.
- Speeds Up Production: Optimized layouts reduce machine time and increase throughput.
- Supports All Workflows: Compatible with a wide range of printers, mills, and materials across

dental setups.

#### About Evident and EviSmart

Evident is committed to advancing digital dentistry by providing AI-driven solutions that address the key challenges faced by dental labs, dentists, and manufacturers. The EviSmart platform, which includes EviSmart Nest, EviSmart Downloader, and other cutting-edge tools, is designed to streamline operations, improve accuracy, and enhance collaboration across the dental ecosystem. By optimizing workflows and improving the flow of data between providers, EviSmart helps deliver top-quality results efficiently and effectively.

## **Availability**

EviSmart Nest is now available as part of the EviSmart platform. For more information or to schedule a demo, visit <a href="https://www.evidentdigital.com">www.evidentdigital.com</a>

Press Release Evident email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/795991920

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.